Privacy Policy

At Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground we are committed to protecting your privacy and ensuring that your personal information remains confidential.

Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground has collected or will need to collect a secured database which may include some or all of the following personal information: name, address, telephone number (s), email, fax number, vehicle information, credit card information, and data file of purchase history, payment history, and special customer service related preferences.

It is important for you to know that the personal information identified herein is used solely by Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground for the following purposes:

- To evaluate your account status and to administer your account on an ongoing basis.
- To process account payments if you have provided us with a credit card number to do so.
- To report Personal Information, when required, such as when returning a cheque due to insufficient funds or when collecting a delinquent account.
- To disclose information in connection with a legal proceeding. Only the information specifically requested by legitimate authorities will be disclosed.
- For the purpose of periodic mailings of newsletters.

Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground does not share your personal data with any third party that intends to use it for direct marketing purposes, unless you have provided specific consent in relation to this.

This website uses cookies, tracking pixels and related technologies. Cookies are small data files that are served by our platform and stored on your device. Our site uses cookies dropped by us or third parties for a variety of purposes including to operate and personalize the website. Also, cookies may also be used to track how you use the site to target ads to you on other websites.

Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground does not knowingly solicit or collect personal data from children below the age of 12. If Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground discovers that it has accidentally collected personal data from a child below 12, it will remove that child's personal data from its records as soon as reasonably possible. However, we may collect personal data about children below the age of 12 years of age from the parent or custodian directly and therefore with their explicit consent

Although you are not obligated to provide us with Personal Information, in some cases such information is required in order to allow us to do business with you, once we enter into a contractual relationship with you, there may be certain legal or contractual obligations that will allow us to continue to use the Personal Information provided

By using Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground websites, mobile applications, text messaging programs or through Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground branded pages or applications on third party social networks (e.g. Facebook) or by giving us your personal data, you accept the practices described in this Privacy Notice. If you do not agree to this Privacy Notice, please do not use Nestlé Sites or give us any personal data. If you have any questions or concerns regarding our Privacy Policy please feel free to contact the Manager at Rubber Ducky Resort and Campground the person responsible for compliance of said policies and practices.